# N08000008729

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Add	Iress)	,
(City	/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

لم

Office Use Only



09/18/08--01015--006 \*\*78.75

**FILED** 

SEP 18 2008 D. A. WHITE

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: Help Is Here Now, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee ✓ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

**Q**\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Ms. Cora Lee Mathis

Name (Printed or typed)

1970 NW 190 Terrace

Address

Miami Gardens, FL 33056 City, State & Zip

786-315-1078

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Help Is Here Now, Inc.

# ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address and mailing address, if different is: 1970 NW 190 Terrace, Miami, FL 33056

### PURPOSE ARTICLE III

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

For social welfare, civic improvement, pleasure, recreation, relief of poverty and violence, advancement of education or religion or other similar purpose. In general terms, provides assistance for disadvantaged groups or for the common good and general welfare of the people of the community.  $\mathbf{+}$ 

# ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

The director and officers of the organization were appointed and volunteered to positions.

# ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Cora Lee Mathis (Founder/President/Director) 1970 NW 190 Terrace, Miami, FL 33056 Gayle Kimball-Snead (Vice President/Chaplin) 17961 NW 40 Court, Miami, FL 33055 Cassandra Taylor (Secretary/Financial Secretary) 7638 Juniper Street, Miramar, FL 33023 Doris Cole (Treasurer) 464 NW 82nd Terrace, Miami, FL 33150

### **INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS** ARTICLE VI

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Cora Lee Mathis 1970 NW 190 Terrace Miami, FL 33056

## ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

**Cora Lee Mathis** 1970 NW 190 Terrace Miami, FL 33056

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

(na Kee Mather Signature/Registered Agent/CORA LEE MARKIS

Signature/Incorporator / CORA LEE MATHIS



2008 SEP 18 P 2: 24

FILED

GLURETARY BE STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA